UEEE University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

Alubijid | Cagayan de Oro | Claveria | Jasaan | Oroquieta | Panaon

Office of Bids and Awards Committee I

Cagayan de Oro
BAC RESOLUTION NO. 875-2021

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) AND
RECOMMENDING TO THE BOARD OF REGENTS THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO DQT BUILDERS &
SUPPLY FOR THE RE-BIDDING OF THE PROPOSED CONCRETING OF ROAD AND PARKING AREA

FOR COT BUILDING IN THE AMOUNT OF P2,270,558.45

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF SOUTHERN PHILIPPINES advertised the
Invitation to Bid for the Re-bidding of the Proposed Concreting of Road and Parking Area for COT
Building in PhilGEPS, University Website, and in conspicuous place at the premises of the University with
an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN PESOS AND 58/100 (P2,699,787.58) ONLY;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, five (5) prospective bidders acquired the bidding
documents, namely: SCP Construction (SCP), Grand Alvatec Construction Corp. (Grand Alvatec),
Davs Traders and Services (Davs Traders), DQT Builders & Supply (DQT Builders.) and Primax Konstruct,
Inc. (Primax);

WHEREAS, during the deadline and submission of bids last December 13, 2021, 10:00 A.M., only Primax,
Davs Traders and DQT Builders submitted their bid proposals. SCP and Grand Alvatec did not submit
any bid proposals;

WHEREAS, the Committee then opened the first envelope of the prospective bidders in chronological
order;

WHEREAS, Primax, Davs Traders and DQT Builders were rated “passed” in the preliminary examination
of their legal, technical and financial documents;

WHEREAS, the BAC then immediately opened the second envelope of Primax, Davs Traders and DQT
Builders;

WHEREAS, Primax made a bid of P2,500,672.77;

WHEREAS, Davs Traders made a bid of P2,429,808.78;

WHEREAS, DQT Builders made a bid of P2,375,923.18;

WHEREAS, the Committee considered the bids of Primax, Davs Traders and DQT Builders for evaluation;

WHEREAS, the Detailed Bid Evaluation was conducted by the Committee, with the assistance of the
Technical Working Group (TWG), last December 14, 2021, 03:00 P.M. on the bids of Primax, Davs Traders
and DQT Builders. The Committee found no minor arithmetical correction in the financial bid of Davs
Traders. The amount of bid as read was the same as calculated. However, the Committee found minor
arithmetical corrections in the financial bids of Primax and DQT Builders. The amount of bid as read
was not the same as calculated;

WHEREAS, the Technical Representative and TWG submitted a Technical Report dated December 14,
2021;

WHEREAS, the Committee, with the assistance of the TWG, after scrutiny, careful evaluation and
deliberation, found the bids of Primax, Davs Traders and DQT Buiders to be complying;

' BAC Resolution Declaring Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and Recommending to the Board of Regents the Awa (
to DQT Builders & Supgly for the Re-bidding of the Proposed Concreting of Road and Parking Area
\fdr COT Building in the Amount of P2,270,558.45
. i
C.M. Recto Avenue, Lapasan, Cagayan e Oro City 9000 Philippines, Tel. Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 836 4696 | www.us@edu.

“ L Page 1 of 2




WHEREAS, DQT Builders \A’declored as the Lowest Calculated ‘LCB) with - an amount of
P2,270,558.45;

WHEREAS, the Committee conducted post-qualification of DQT Builders on December 20, 2021;

WHERAS, the Committee convened on December 22, 2021 and deliberated the results of their Post
Qualification. It was found that all the documents submitted by Mr. Danny Q. Tampan of DQT Builders
was genuine, authentic, and responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED,
to:

a) declare the bid of DQT Builders & Supply as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid
(LCRB) for the Re-bidding of the Proposed Concreting of Road and Parking Area for
COT Building; and

b) recommend the award of the contract to the said bidder in the total amount of TWO
MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT PESOS AND
45/100 ONLY (P2,270,558.45);

RESOLVED this 227d day of December, 2021, at the University of Science and Technology of
Southern Philippines, Cagaydn de Oro City.

ENGR. ANICHJO C. NERI, JR.
Prov. Membé¥, Technical Rep.

ENGR. PRANIZES B/CLORIBEL

Member, T

ATTY. JONATHAN S. OCHE
BAC | Chairperson

BAC Resolution Declaring Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and Recommending to the Board of Regents the Award
to DQT Builders & Supply for the Re-bidding of the Proposed Concreting of Road and Parking Area
for COT Building in the Amount of P2,270,558.45

C.M. Recto Avenue, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Philippines, Tel. Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 856 4696 | www.ustp.edu.ph
Page 2 of 2



